4410570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602104

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Payscout, Inc. | | 08/17/2016 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Payscout Partners, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5900 Sepulveda Blvd. #360 | |
| City: | Sherman Oaks | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91411 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4410570 | PAYSCOUT | |
| Registration Number: | 5463117 | GUMSHOE | |
| Registration Number: | 4881694 | PAYSCOUT SUPPORTS THE ENTREPRENEURIAL DR | |
| Registration Number: | 5169211 | GO GLOBAL NOW | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048738625

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-873-8624

tucker.barr@agg.com Email:

Correspondent Name: J. Tucker Barr

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW

Arnall Golden Gregory LLP -- Suite 2100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Tucker Barr SIGNATURE: /J. Tucker Barr/ | ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 33786.8 |
|--|-------------------------|------------------|
| | NAME OF SUBMITTER: | J. Tucker Barr |
| DATE CIONED | SIGNATURE: | /J. Tucker Barr/ |
| DATE SIGNED: 10/09/2020 | DATE SIGNED: | 10/09/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0524 source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT -- PAYSCOUT INC to PAYSCOUT PARTNERS INC#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT -- PAYSCOUT INC to PAYSCOUT PARTNERS INC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0525

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PAYSCOUT INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PAYSCOUT INC." TO "PAYSCOUT PARTNERS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 5:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5200629 8100 SR# 20165408266

Date: 08-18-16

Authentication: 202853570

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0526 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:03 PM 08/17/2016
FILED 05:03 PM 08/17/2016
SR 20165408266 - File Number 5200629

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PAYSCOUT INC.

Under and Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being an officer acting on behalf of the corporation, in order to amend the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

Payscout Inc.

SECOND: The corporation hereby amends its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

The 1st paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

First: The name of the Corporation shall be Payscout Partners Inc.

THIRD: The amendment effected herein was authorized by the written consent, setting forth the action so taken, signed by the holder of all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto sign my name this 17th day of August, 2016.

/s/ Cleveland Brown
Cleveland Brown, President

141728v1

RECORDED: 10/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0527